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GulfCoast Engmeerlng, LLC

3002 Del Prado Blvd. S. « Ste. B

Cape Coral, FL 33904

Toll Free: 877-740-3366

Phone: 239-458-6633 « Fax: 239-458-6733
Florida, Certificate of Authorization #9910
Florida, QB66649 CBC059991
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CERTIFICATION INFORMATION ¢

Contractor:
Model:

Job Number:
Address:
Subdivision:
Lots:

Block:

Unit:
County:

Engineering Sheets:

Plans/Drafting Sheets:
R309.1.1 DUCT PENETRATION

| 4

MMC NATIONAL

CHEYENNE MODEL

20-4236

1721 SAVONA PKWY WEST

CAPE CORAL

LEE

SEE PLAN

DUCTS IN THE GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING
THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE
DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF A MIN. NO. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL
OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND SHALL HAVE
NO OPENINGS INTO GARAGE.

MANUFACTURERS: Provided by Contractor

Doors:
Windows:
Overhead Doors:
Mitered Glass:

Sliding Glass Doors:

Roof Coverings:

SEE PLAN

GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION:

Proposed Floor Area:

Proposed Roof Ht:

Proposed # Stories:

Living:
Garage:
Lanai:
Entry:
Storage:

Other: N\ \\\\IHI/u.

Totxl\\

SEE PLAN

15 ft

1

SEE PLAN

SEE PLAN

SEE PLAN

SEE PLAN

N/A

N/A

SEE PLAN

oY CH,M/// o

*Smoke Detectors must be labeled in accordance with UL217.

R703.1.1 SOFFIT COMPLIANCE- ALL SOFFITS SHALL BE CAPABLE
OF RESISTING THE DESIGN PRESSURES SPECIFIED IN TABLE
R301.2(2) FOR WALLS -58.9 + 43.8 PSF SOFFIT

single-ply gypsum board nail with 6d nails @ 8" O.C. shall be applied
to all garage framing members spaces @ 16" O.C. 2: Garage ceilings
to have 5/8" single-ply gypsum board, nail w 6d nails @ 7" O.C.

perpendicular to ceiling framing.

R302.1 SEPARATION RESTRICTIONS

INCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS/OVERHANGS SEPARATED BY LESS
THAN 5' SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
RATING WITH EXPOSURE ON BOTH SIDES.

* R302.5.1 Self-closing door between garage and Residence.

WINDOW & DOOR DESIGN PRESSURE

IF WORST CASE

Mean Roof Height: 15 ft
Design Wind Velocity: 160 mph
Windows: -49.6 + 34.7 psf
Doors: -49.6 +34.7 psf
Sliding Glass Doors: -49.6 + 34.7 psf
Garage Doors: -29.0+25.3 psf

Construction Type V-B
Enclosed Structure

3/18/2020




SHINGLE ROOFING SYSTEM OVER 30# FELT
UNDERLAYMENT AS RECOMMENDED BY MFG.

ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS @ 24" OC - (UNO)

1'-4"

1/2" NOMINAL, APA RATED 32/16 ROOF
SHEATHING NAILED 6" OC FIELD &
EDGES w/ 8d RING SHANK NAILS,
INCREASE NAILING TO 4" OC AT
COMPONENT AND CLADDING EDGE STRIP.
PROVIDE "H" CLIPS BETWEEN EACH
TRUSS AT ALL HORIZONTAL JOINTS

———— INSULATION BAFFLE
A R-30 INSULATION
ALUM DRIP EDGE S UEL TYPICAL @ ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS,
& FASCIA OVER / T b 5/8" G.W.B. OR 1/2" SAG RESISTANT
2x6 SUB FASCIA 1 {{;ﬁ CONTROL DENSITY BOARD
410 METAL STRAP @ EACH
VENTED ALUM SOFFIT R TRUSS - TYPICAL
Faa TYP BOND BEAM - (2) #5 CONT -
HIAN: |2 SEE ROOF PLAN FOR BEAM INFO
PAINTED / 2l | AT OPENINGS - (UN.O.)
CEMENTITIOUS FINISH T e
AL \ 1/2" 6.W.B. w/ PAINTED FINISH
S
"S" OR "M" MORTAR it o RRING STRIPS 3
Tt MASONRY FOAM BOARD »
#5 VERT IN CONC ' = INSULATION R-VALUE = R5.0 (min)
GROUTED BLOCK CELL TNV
- FLOOR TO TIE BEAM L
|
BN BASE
A oak FLOORING MATERTAL
= : .!f'i
= 1
~ ZRE 6x6 W 1.4 x W 1.4 W.W.F
D 1 IN UPPER 1/3 OF SLAB OR
{u Nl OPTIONAL FIBER MESH
n :f l! <
Q. e
< L
4 :\{;f‘! ‘ INENNENEERNENENENANE] INAREENYS] llllllll FINISH FLOOR
| ——.— "= %[ EEv=0-0
p S [
wd == == 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE
5 E - ‘—IMmMﬁm| St VAPOR BARRIER
fa) 2R T =l I— | = | |—
Li‘, Z 1 U 95% COMPACTED FILL -
S crave |1 " EILE= TERMITE TREATED
L O W H——_ <ﬁ ’ " ﬁlﬂﬁml—ﬂu
2 == P o =[]
Fs T Lt e T
o3 ZIT=T1: S S ] =] = REINFORCING STEEL
O ==, -, =L PER FT6 SCHEDULE
e I R =l
AR I M i e
BELOW =™ | = | = =
GRADE ;” 3n Cl:ﬁﬂ' =T
SEE FT6
SCHEDULE #5 DOWEL w/ 10" HOOK

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

DRAWING INDEX

Al FOUNDATION PLAN
A2  FLOORPLAN

A3  ELEVATIONS

A4  ELEVATIONS

A5 ROOF PLAN

El ELECTRICAL PLAN

ST  SITEPLAN

Sl STRUCTURAL DETAILS
52  STRUCTURAL DETAILS

= PAD FOOTING
CONDITION

= RECESSED SLAB

= GIRDER

NOTE: FINISHED INTERIOR
DIM OF SHWR TO BE MIN
30" PER CODE

CODE COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION

BUILDING CODE :

MECHANICAL CODE :
PLUMBING CODE :
ELECTRICAL CODE :
FIRE CODE :
ACCESSIBILITY:
ENERGY CODE :

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL 2017 (6th EDITION)

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL 2017 (6th EDITION)
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING 2017 (6th EDITION)

NEC 2014

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2017 (6th EDITION)
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2017 (6th EDITION)
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2017 (6th EDITION)

WIND DESIGN

BASIC WIND SPEED
IMPORTANCE FACTOR

160 MPH (3 SECOND 6UST)
10

EXPOSURE B
METHOD OF DESIGN ASCE7-10
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 15'-2%
INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18 ENCLOSED MAIN BUILDING
COEFFICIENT 0.55 LANAL AND ENTRY
BUILDING DESIGN
RISK CATEGORY (2)

FOOTING SCHEDULE

#"W = FOOTING WIDTH
#'D = FOOTING DEPTH

LOCATE | SIZE TYPE REINFORCEMENT COMMENTS
F-1 16"W x 10"D STEMWALL (2) #5 CONTINUOUS TYP FOOTING
F-2 | 1e'wx12'p | INTEGRAL (2) #5 CONTINUOUS | -

F-3 | 8'wx12'D INTEGRAL (1) #5 CONTINUOUS -
F-4 8"W x‘ 8"D EDGE (1) #5 CONTINUOUS -
F-B | 36"x36"x12'D | PAD (4) #5 EACH WAY -
F-6 | 48'x48"x12'D | PAD (8) #5 EACH WAY -

704"

FOUNDATION PLAN

ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS 2000 PSF. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF UNSUITABLE OR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED.
ALL EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS WITH JAM STEEL ACT AS SHEAR WALLS/PIERS ACCORDING TO RELATIVE RIGIDITY.
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| | ' .S
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3.16.2020
TOTAL: 3284 SF FLOOR PLAN
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EXTERIOR FINISHES

[1] - SHINGLE ROOFING SYSTEM

[2] - PAINTED ALUMINUM FASCIA

[3] - PAINTED CEMENT TEXTURE FINISH

- STONE FINISH

[5] - EXTERIOR DOOR
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PEAK OF ROOF
ELEV = 20'-4"
[1]
\ﬁ\
m N
2 2~ TOP OF WALL
j . ] ELEV = 10'-0"
3] 3] 3] 3]
[5] (5] FINISH FLOOR
ELEV = 0'-0"
EXTERIOR FINISHES
[1] - SHINGLE ROOFING SYSTEM
[2] - PAINTED ALUMINUM FASCIA
[3] - PAINTED CEMENT TEXTURE FINISH
- STONE FINISH
[5] - EXTERIOR DOOR
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SCALE OF DRAWING

IF BOXIS 1" sQ THEN
ITs: 1/4"=1'-Q"

IF BOX IS 1/2" sQ THEN
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W18x65

8"x16"x1/2" STEEL PLATE w/
(4) 5/8"x6" NELSON STUDS
EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE

N

140

8"x16"x1/2" STEEL PLATE w/
(4) 5/8"x6" NELSON STUDS
EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE X

\ CONCRETE

BOND BEAM

CONCRETE

W18x65
14

/ BOND BEAM

1/4" TYP,

#5 VERT. BARS %

DETAIL A - STEEL BEAM TO
CONCRETE BEAM CONNECTION

2x4 CROSS BRACE w/ USP 1 8"x16"x1/2" STEEL PLATE w/ (4) 5/8"x6" 12'-0" 60" . 70" g
MP34 OR SIMPSON A32,EACH NELSON STUDS EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE 7
END TO TRUSS CHORDS : TRUSS TOP AND
BOTTOM CHORD 8F16-2B/2T 8F16-1B/1T
I |
1 \4 -
u STEEL BEAM TO BE BOXED OUT w/ (2) 2x12, ATTACH 2x'S w/ 5/8"@
; THRU BOLTS IN PREDRILLED 5/8"'@ HOLES @ 12"0C, STAGGERED. |
BREAK TOP PLATE AT STRUT, TYP. — |[ M
= 10'-0" CLG
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING TYP. AT _/\ VERTICAL STRUT w/ (8) 10d B
EXTERIOR. NAIL 4'0OC w/ 8d NAILS, TYP. NAILS AT EACH CROSS BRACE. i
AND AT HEADER CORNERS —
USP SPTH8 OR SIMPSON SPH8 w/ (12) L
10d NAILS AT EACH VERT. STRUT, TYP.
INSTALL WINDOW/DOOR PER
(2) 2x8 PLATES CONTINUOUS, \ MANUFACTURER SPECS, AFTER
LAP ALL SPLICES. 10dNALLS ~ “} ROOF DECK FULLY LOADED
STAGGER NAIL PLYS 6"OC, TYP. 7
5
10'-0" CLG Ayl
\ )
NOTE: 8F16-1B/2T 00 HI- 100" CLG -
PROVIDE PT 2x8 END PLATE 8"x16"x1/2" STEEL PLATE w/ (4) 5/8"x6" | 1N i} P~
FROM CELLING TO HEADER TRUSS TOP AND NELSON STUDS EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE | . 3 | =
HEIGHT TO MASONRY WALL BOTTOM CHORD 5 12°-0"cLe b 10'-0" CLG O
AT EACH END w/ (2) ROWS 1\, .- - = . “! ® o
3/16" TAPCONS 8"0C w/ 1-1/4" e 8'-53/4 18, 3 U
EMBEDMENT INTO MASONRY F\ \Z | T’ OSRGOS
| S ‘
\ 8F16-1B/1T \3 | -~ ol
VERTICAL STRUT w/ (8) 10d il [~ | IB-0TTRAY x| &l
NAILS TO TOP AND BOTTOM 1 ! i
PROVIDE USP OR SIMPSON MSTA12 w/ CHORD OF EACH TRUSS NON BEARING WALL. SEE | | | |
(10) 10d NAILS AT BOTTOM PLATE, TOP ON-BRG HEADER DETAILS ' ¥
PLATE AND 12"0C VERTICAL. TYP. OF ALL % NON-BRG HEADER DETALL : | |
OUTSIDE CORNERS s o -
\ INSTALL WINDOW/DOOR PER | E | P - | 10'-0" CLG <
MANUFACTURER SPECS, AFTER L10-0"ce (N || TN N N § P>
ROOF DECK FULLY LOADED 1 O N e =D 12'-0" (LG | i
3 - & ' o % o
i 12'-0" CLG ~ - I ; w
---------- 5 e X 00
NON-BRG HEA DER DETAILS SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" . N l:'.f.'_"_";'.'..'.""':r'.'.'.".'.'_'.'.l‘ i
2.5 1/4" 1051/2" 20 146 3/4" 9'-8 3/4" 3-31/4" _I/ 97" =k
| 1 © I 8F16-1B/1T A
ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION ! ¥ 9 b , : i
PER FBC 2017 6th EDITION PER R806.1 I o O 117-0" TRAY ' . | - 2x4 sYPNO.2
: .. % : || BEARING WALL, .
3702 sqft OF ROOF AREA | : S © ‘ | STUDS @ 16"0C Ny
: ! 13'-0" TRAY o s 3 ~

3702 / 150 =24.68 sqft X 144 =3553.92 sqin A < % 3 | w/ 1/2"@ ANCHOR

OF TOTAL VENTING REQUIRED. ! = ' 'BOLTS @ 24"0OC

LOWER VENTILATION: 22.3 sgin PER LINEAR FOOT AT : I ¥

333.3 FEET = 743259 L - TG

FL# 12194 ;

ROOFING MATERIAL #:  NOA 16-0329.13 S \ |

UNDERLAYMENT #:  NOA 18-0814.09 ‘

b : ¥
10'-0"CLG | L N \_l 5 ©
BOND BEAM INFO s 12'-0" CLG
Y1C6 | 20 8F16-1B/1T _ _ _ A —
F = FILLED WITH GROUT (% 7 7 g C—/U
U = UNFILLED - . o I i /
N - RECESSED P 1-1/2" CLEAR E 1B/1T E . Y
NUMBER OF #5 BARS IN e L — o0 0 S
=g A gl MIN@WREQD | b e YK 716 2
8F16-1B/1T =3 = N A s (O & : G ok
- B2 T~ BOND BEAM ] R 3] 53] _
hgs —— GROUT i 13'-4" CLG % 100" L
NUMBER OF #5 BARS 5 = ‘ \ -
INTOP BOND BEAM = ™ ——— #5 BARS IN BOTTOM > ______ SR IIIRRAILIIARLKIIEY
NOMINAL HEIGHT OFLINTELCAVITY | || | - 8F16-1B/1T ¥ MAXIMUM
NOMINALWIDTH  x————mmmx bt Ve N T =L ATTIC SPACE
\ BOTTOM REINFORCING 10'-0" CLG e
_Qn u 7-5/8" ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL
8R8 - 8" PRECAST w/ 2" RECESS O (VARIES) vie
[ (Fuep soLd L o g ) = x
- o o by
5 - () o .
R B : — — — % N
B E > ] e _‘ *4. _ -__:'.4 o— —‘.,—-‘.4 o_ hN
- .- 8us 0 H B E /]
5 |\ \/ \.J \J 102 | I [ ) < — -

/.) . ™ . . e ° ° e . ° _if 8 Fl 6 - 1 B / 1T Q .
TYP. @ 8F8 8F16-0B/1T 8F16-1B/1T 8F16-1B/2T 8F16-2B/2T S -
WALLS ' I

8F16-1B/1T ¥
=
WOOD BEAM SCHEDULE
LOCATE SIZE F16'IB/2T
WRB-1 | (2)2x12 SYP NO.2 BOARDS w/ 1/2" PLYWOOD PLATE
COLUMN SCHEDULE = TOP OF WALL @ 10'-0" AF.F.
LOCATE | SIZE & STRAP /| =TOPOFWALL @ 12'-0" AFF.
3) 2x4 NO.2 SYP, SECURE @ BOTTOM w/ (1) LTT20
C-1 | e Torw/ (3 LoTazs ® TITTTIIILTTTIIITTTTLITY < TP OF WALL @ 13'4° AFF.
(5) 2x4 NO.2 SYP, SECURE @ BOTTOM w/ (1) HTT5 USE TREATED LUMBER WHERE WOOD & CONCRETE
C-2 | AND @ ToP w/ (3) HTS20 ROOF PLAN SURFACES COME IN CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER

EACH COLUMN FOR HEADER OPENING SHALL CONSIST OF (1) KING STUD RUNNING FULL HEIGHT OF WALL
ADJACENT TO HEADER AND ALL REMAINING STUDS SHALL BE JACK STUDS THAT TERMINATE UNDER THE HEADER.

ENGINEERING AND DESIGN BASED UPON TRUSS LAYOUTS PREPARED BY: CUSTOM MADE HOME COMPONENTS, #40395, DATED 12/03/2020.

IF MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT DRAWINGS DIFFER IN CONFIGURATION OR BEARING POINTS FROM THIS PLAN, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
HAVE SAID TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD, BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROOF SYSTEM.
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS
DUPLEX OUTLETS SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR, (WIRELESS) w/
S= STANDARD ® MONITORED BATTERY BACKUP
&= 12HOT (J) JuNcTION BOX
= WEATHER PROOF ] PUSHBUTTON OPERATOR
WP SROUND FAULT FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
oFcr CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER P4 brsconnect swrven
72371 UNDER CABINET
@ UNDER CABINET 1/2 HOT ELECTRIC METER
&= 220 VOLT OUTLET P ELECTRICAL PANEL
i © DOORBELL
H - — QUADRAPLEX OUTLET I:- DOOR BELL CHIME
F FLOOR OUTLET 0— 6AS CONNECTION
COUNTER TOP V) TELEVISION OUTLET
POP UP OUTLET
P>  TELEPHONE JACK
$ SINGLE SWITCH
FLOOD LIGHT
3 THREE-WAY SWITCH
$ FOUR.WAY SWITCH S=z=========={ UNDER CABINET LIGHT
4 .
Q___QQ HOLLYWOOD LIGHTING
PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
\/ \/ \/ TRACKLIGHTING
CEILING MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE S FLUORESCENT
) WA MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
LIGHT FIXTURE FLUORESCENT
(R) RECESSED [ D LIGHT FIXTURE
LIGHT FIXTURE ‘
(V) RECESSED VAPOR PROOF ' ~
LIGHT FIXTURE / N\
@ RECESSED EYEBALL /% &
LIGHT FIXTURE @ | cenLing Fan

EXHAUST FAN \ \y %/ /
EXHAUST FAN W/ LIGHT ‘ _

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. ALL 20 AMP RECEPTACLES OUTLETS IN KITCHEN ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. NEC 210.8 (B)
2. BEDROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

(AFCT) BREAKER. NEC 210.12 (B)

3. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE MORE THAN 10' FROM WATER'S EDGE @
POOLS, EXCEPT WHERE A POOL IS WITHIN 3.0m (10ft) OF A DWELLING AND THE DIMENSION
OF THE LOT PRECLUDES MEETING THE REQUIRED CLEARANCES, NOT MORE THAN ONE
RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE PERMITTED IF NOT LESS THAN 1.5m (5ft) MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY FROM THE INSIDE WALL OF THE POOL. NEC 680.22 (A)(1)(4)

4. 15 AND 20 AMP, 125 AND 250 VOLT RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN A WET LOCATION SHALL
HAVE AN ENCLOSURE THAT IS WEATHERPROOF WHETHER OR NOT THE ATTACHMENT PLUG

CAP IS INSERTED. NEC 406.8 (B)(1)

5. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE NOT PERMITTED WITHIN 3' OF A BATH DOOR OR

AN A/C RETURN. NFPA 72 11.8.3.5 (5)
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85-0 CATFISH
LOT 21 S 89°59'48" E LOT 20 CANAL
BLOCK 4687 o BLOCK 4687 o
(8.0 AVAVAL (4.9
PROPOSED PROPOSED
LOT 35 LOT 36 LOT 37 - LOT 38
BLOCK 4687 4 BLOCK 4687 BLOCK 4687 - BLOCK 4687
SR o |
| |
| 20'-81
| |
l :
| Y |
I |
N { ONE STORY : s
L CBS HOME
| % (83 oo (92 4| %
g 8 [83 (82) | o
S g DROP;)SE H FLOOR PROPOSED & o
Z | | 0
| |
. |
10'-4" % 10.5' OSED |
i FINISH Flb% |
| s
| L —F.
i
69) [ 120" / 200" 268" 8.1
PROPOSED PROPOSED‘
-
| N 89°59'48" W
3')<5l FLARES ‘&/
VD i
/ j EDGE OF PAVEMENT
3'x5' FLARES
SAVONA PARKWAY WEST
SITE PLAN LOT SQFT = 10,625

SCALE = 1:100
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6-00-00 22-00-00 12-08-00 13-04-00 10-04-00

7-00-00
g BUILDING CODE
FBC 2017
o J3 LOAD CONDITIONS
s OCCUPANCY CATEGORY: .......coourremnnnen RESIDENTIAL
= EXPOSURE CATEGORY: ..............commmenen B
WIND DESIGN METHOD: .......crrrrrrrrnn. ASCE 7-10
. OPENING CONDITIONS: ...........coooneee. ENCLOSED
3 - INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:...  +/- 0.18
§ ) WIND SPEED: .....oooovoorereeseseeeeeeneeeesee 160 MPH
o \ e HEIGHT ABOVE GROUND................... 15 FT.
o DEAD LOAD
J o  FLAT S LIVE | DEAD | TOTAL | Toressr
aFLAT 1< | CEILING & CHORD LB / SQ. FT. (PSF)
~ CEILING i | 100" TOP 20 15 35 5
& TS © 100" | BOTTOM 0 10 10 5
K > TOTAL 20 25 45 10
A | o b
;JS i_ - | 12'0':TZEILING T O h
- | |
J7 |
: 4 T | 7~ W A
| A 513 N\ . C
o g %5 FLAT i ;. I I: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIMENSION DETAILS &
8 | CEILING JTBA) ya Bl (O SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN.
| | | N e o . NG A UPON ACCEPTING, SIGNING & APPROVING LAYOUT
L ; | / " O
;" | 10-04-01 | v
S | ] — | " 1-04-00 Is A, BY SIGNING THIS LAYOUT YOU ARE AGREEING TO
S SR | O w OUR INTERPRETATION OF THE BLUEPRINT GIVEN
I | e Truse Manufcturer's Layout appears obe = oz TOUS. ANY CHANGES FROM THIS LAYOUT, BY
T | | subsanta complance i e peniing re. = @ REVISION TO THE BLUEPRINT OR BY NOT
| 'l _ 1207 CELNG | T::::Erﬁgl nelghts, overnanas, oL eidentil M . REVIEWING THE LAYOUT IN DETAIL ARE SOLELY
F ' 1ok o L ’ 100" CEILING \ ' 0 tion Florida Building Gode RESIEE0
‘A”CGTW 315 ARER 7 - P4 - 1-10-08 BULFCOAST ENGINEERING, LVCC;?”"%“’ 0 Ig THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER.
| ] EXFOSED IO.,‘_"’"C‘)“ \ BRIAN LOY CHANDLER, p.g.m@ DATE E o CUSTOM MADE HOME COMPONENTS, INC. WILL
I = — FLAT%E"F!{?@ B - 3 J T BEGIN TO ENGINEER THIS JOB. AT THIS POINT
= o g - | | 2 2 MAR 18 2020 O 0 ANY BLUEPRINT CHANGES BY BUILDER ARE AT
% IR IV AN e — = b = BUILDERS EXPENSE.
- CEILING CEILING | . =
10'0" ) e . N 100" o 9 g APPROVED BY: DATE: DEL DATE:
. AN | TS
3 . T m
S ACT N\ || Q
3 ; wu [ FnaL cavour [l PRELIMINARY
| ; AR N | T i LAYOUT
§ e | S AA1G i \\ N N 73 ﬁ
it A § _J3A) \\ il N T | E > LANAI & PORCH EXPOSED TO WIND. CHECK PROFILES FOR PORCH LOADING
< T < |\ | ol B T x AD1 5 O ul UPLIFTS AND DOWN LOADS EXCEEDING MAX. LIMITS LISTED
o5 = KON Q AN J5A(2 o = BELOW WILL BE NOTED ON LAYOUT AS SHOWN AT BELOW. REACTIONS
LS - ¥ 3 hd S AL &3 - — IN THIS LAYOUT ARE SUPERCEDED BY PROFILE VALUES.
N J3 _Jra \\ _1'1 = . o. 5
7 Ny <\ -04-
e 5.5 % i -1 5 MAX. UPLIFT = 1000#
/@’?. < . . R o g 2 MAX DOWNLD. = 3500#
oy o - o a1 IS P Y
To:
S S -04- -04- -04- -00- 10-00-00
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ggggg}&,&%&% BC: xx/12 T.C.. 2x4 A ted
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"GENERAL NOTES

MASONRY NOTES

| CONCRETENOTES

GENERAL FRAMING NOTES

| ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. TYPE OF CONSTRUCITON: CLASS V, UNPROTECTED, GROUP R3 OCCUPANCY PER F.B.C.

2. CONSTRUCTION SHALL FOLLOW THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AS ADAPTED BY THE COUNTY
AND ALL APPLICABLE AMENDMENTS.

3. BULDER SHALL COORDINATE ALL THE WORK OF TRADES.

4, BUILDER SHALL REVIEW.DRAWINGS W THEIR ENTIRETY BEFORE STARTING WORK, THE BUILDER
SHALL ACCEPT FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERRORS COR OMISSIONS NOT REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING TO THE ENGINEER, BACK CHARGES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED, DO NOT
SCALE DRAWINGS.

5. SUBMIT MIN. THREE (3) COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS AS REQUIRED BELOW.

6. THESE PLANS AS DRAWN AND NOTED, COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING ENVELOPE ENERGY
REQUIREMENTS OF THE F.B.C. CHAPTER 13 ENERGY EFFICIENCY. CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMILIARIZE
HIMSELF WITH THE GOVERNING CODE IN ITS ENTIRETY AND BUILD IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
PROVISIONS OF THE CODE WHICH MAY NOT BE SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED ON THE PLANS AND NOTES.

7. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATE BRACING OF STRUCTURAL OR NON-STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8. CABINET SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWNGS TO THE BUILDER.
9. WINDOW AND DOOR SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE BUILDER.

10. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE CAULKED AND WEATHER STRIPPED. WINDOW UNITS SHALL
DISPLAY LABELS SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THE F.B.C. CHAPTER 13 ENERGY EFFICIENCY SECTION.

11, THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER IS TO VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, PROPERTY DIMENSIONS, AND
PRODUCT AVAILABILITY. OPENINGS FOR WINDOWS, DOORS AND ATTACHMENTS REQUIREMENTS,
DIMENSIONS OF PRODUCTS, INCLUDING APPLIANCES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR /OWNER.

12. ALL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2017 SIXTH EDITION CODE
AND ASCE7-10.

13. ENGINEERING DESIGNS PROVIDED IN THESE DETAIL SPECIFICATIONS REPRESENT THE MINIMUM
DESIGN CRITERIA FOR CONSTRUCTION TO THE CODES IDENTIRED ABOVE.

14. ANY PRODUCT OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION IS PERMITTED AS LONG AS THE SUBSTITUTION

IS EQUAL 7O OR GREATER THAN THE ORIGINAL SPECIFIED PRODUCT. ALL TESTING DATA OR PRODUCT
VERIFICATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. THE ENGINEER HAS NOT PROVIDED
REVIEW OF SUCH MATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIFIED.

15. ENGINEER HAS NOT PROVIDED ANY JOB SITE INSPECTIONS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY ARRANGED.

16. CLADDING PRODUCTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED TO THE MFG. SPECIFICATIONS AND TO COMPLY
WTH THE 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND ASCE7-10. THE

CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE ANY INSTALLATION GUIDELINES OR PRODUCT TESTING REQUIRED BY
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL IF REQUESTED.

17. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK AND DESIGN S SUBJECT TO THE REVIEW AND INTERPRETATION OF
THE BUILDING OFFICIALS. CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING DETALLS,
AND/OR REQUIREMENTS MAY BE REQUESTED/REQUIRED BY THE PERMITTING AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION AND SUCH REQUIREMENTS MAY ALTER THE ORIGINAL PROPOSED DESIGN. THESE
ADJUSTMENTS COULD SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR TO ADDITIONAL EXPENSES AND ARE THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

18. HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION, DEED RESTRICTIONS AND ZONING REQUIREMENTS, ETC ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND NO VERIFICATION OR COMPLIANCE IS EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED BY THE ENGINEER,

19, THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO BE SELF-SUPPORTING AND STABLE WHEN
CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERECTION PROCEDURES
AND SEQUENCE OF SUCH TO PROVIDE SAFETY OF WORKERS, THE BUILDING AND ALL COMPONENTS
OF THE BUILDING. ALL TEMPORARY BRACING IS THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

20. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE
OR BUILDING TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES. SITE DRAINAGE IS ALSO THE CONTRACTORS
RESPONSIBILITY. THE ENGINEER HAS ACKNOWLEDGED NO REVIEW, COMMENT OR COMPLIANCE.

21. NO ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES HAVE BEEN PERFORMED BY THE ENGINEER, AND IF REQUIRED

ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

22. CONCRETE IS TO BE INSTALLED TO THE LATEST PUBLICATION OF THE ACI MANUALS, THE
ENGINEER DOES NOT WARRANT THE SLAB, ANY CONCRETE OR ANY MASONRY FROM CRACKING.

1, CONCRETE UNITS 70 BE ASTH, C 80-030, ASTH GRADES N OR M. PROVIDE PRECASY UNTELS
K5 NECESSARY. ({4 = 4503 pa)

2. MORTAR TYPE M PER AS™M € 270-04.
3. COHCRETE FLL
f\ CELLS L*mEIS AHB BOND BEAMS WHERE SPECIFIED SRALL BE FILLED W/

B THE MX DES!GN SH APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER,

BE AP
1L CONCRETE SHALL BE OF A FLUIS CONSISTENCY WTH A SLUMP OF 8"t

AX YHICH MEANS THAT THE CONSISTENCY SHALL BE AS FLB’D AS POSSIBLE
FOR ?OURlNG %TH(}UT SEGREGATION OF THE CONSTHUENT PA
0, THE USE OF MIXIURES SHALL NOT BE PERMITIED WTﬂOUT THE HRITIEN
CONSENT OF TH ENGN
4, REINFORCING:
VERTICAL:

, A ASTH AB15-Odo, PER RE}NFGRCING SEC'BON GRADE 40)
B, JHEN A FGGP«DM!GN WEL DOES HOT UNE UP WITH A VERHCAL CORE !T
SHALL NOT BE SLOPED E THA ONE HOR!ZONTA!. 1N SiX VER"ﬂ T
EVEN THOUGH [T 15 il’% ADJACENT CELL 70 THE VERTICAL NFORC!NG
Gl VERF‘T{lgkLmE!NFG ClN(g{ STEEL SHALL HAYE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF OHE-HALF

MASONR
D, VERTICAL REINFORCING SHALL BE LOCATED AS ON THE PLAN AND AS
tﬂDﬁ CATED IN IHE COLUMN SCHEDULE,

E. VERTICAL REINFORCING EACH SIDE OF ANY OPENING, IF REQUIRED, SHALL BE
CONTNUOUS 10 THE TE BEAN. PRECAST UNTELS SHALL HAVE QPENINGS T0 ALLOW
REINFORCING BARS T0 CONTMUE UNINTERRUPTED,

HORIZONTAL:
' éﬁg?asszmm. REINFORCERENT SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SCHEDULED IN THE

CHEDULE,
8 HOREZDﬂTAL JOIT REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONSIST OF &T LEAST 9 GAGE
LADDER TYPE REINFORC ENT SPACED NOT MORE THAN G, YERTICAL
REINFORCEMENT SHALL ALSO ED AT THE BOTTO?J AND TOP OF AL
OPENINGS AND EXT‘END NOT LESS THAN 24- BEYOND THE OPENINGS.
PROMODE B M, EMBEDMENT INTQ, CONCRETE COLUNNS AND BiAMSAI‘H)FULL
GEPTH LAPS AT ALL HASONRY L AND'T" INTERSECTIONS,

5. GENERAL:

A STRUCTURAL DESIGN 1S IN ACCORDANCE mH A C! 530—%50&' 5*05/? NS,
402-05, BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR M
ARY ON BUILDING CODE REQUIREM ENTS FOR MAS(NRY SR ClURES
B. CGNSTRUCIIGN SHALL ngm CCOR ANCE WITH A.CL

520.1-05/ASCE 6~C8/TMS.

SPECIFCATIONS F smucmaas AND THE COMMENTARY of
ss’mﬂé,\m FOR MhSONR CTURES.
7 AREAS TH wwm smu EUPLOY A SPECIAL INSPECTOR APPROVED

BY E*IE Biﬁi.ﬂiNG OFFICIAL TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED STRUGTURAL
PLANS TN ACCORDANCE YtﬂH SECTION 2122.4 FBC.

6, VERTICAL CELLS FOR MASONRY 10 BE GROUTED SHALL HAVE VERTICAL ALIGNMENT SUFRIGIENT
TO MANTAIR A CLEAR, UNOBSTRUCTED CONT. CELL

7. CLEANOUT OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE BOTIOM OF GROUTED CELLS AT EACH LIFT
ggFER 40" HlGH CLEANQUTS SHALL BE SEALED AFTER CLEANING AND INSPECTION, AND

. FOUNDATION P THAT DIMENSIONS (1)48 BAR I GROUTER CELL DO‘HNPOUR LOCATION} -
WHERE APPUE%BL ARE NOMINAL LOCATIONS AND MINOR ADJUSTM RE ACCEPTABLE,
IMENSIONS ARE. PROVIDED FOR EASE OF INSPECTION AND LAYOUT.

'9 SEE REPA!R {!ETAE. FOR "WISSED” DOYNPOUR LOCATIONS, DETAIL MAY BE USED FOR MAXIMUM
: S CONSECUTIVELY. MORE THAN FIVE (5) CONSECUTVE MISSED
LGCAT]ON \‘éLL &:QUIRE ADVISEMENT FROM ENGINEER,

10. ALL MASONRY UMITS ARE TO BE INSTALLED PER THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE,

11. CONCRETE 1S 70 BE INSTALLED 10 THE LATEST PUBLICATIONS OF THE ACH MANUALS, THE
ENGINEER DOES NOT WARRANT THE SLAB, ANY CONCRETE OR ANY MASONRY FROM CRACKING.

TIE BEAM NOTES

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

1. A PERMANENT SIGN WHICH IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE TREATMENT PROVIDED AND NEED FOR
REINSPECTION AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE SIGN SHALL BE
POSTED NEAR THE WATER HEATER OR ELECTRICAL PANEL.

2. PROVIDE 3’ STEEL POST OR BOLLARD OR TIRE BUMPER IN FRONT OF ALL EQUIPMENT

(HVAC, EHW, WASHER /DRYER) LOCATED N THE GARAGE AT FLOOR LEVEL PER F.B.C. MECH. CODE

3, PROVIDE 1X2 P.T. FIRESTOP HORIZONTAL AT CEILNG AND WALL INTERSECTIONS OR 8'-0 O.C.
VERTICAL MAX. AND ALL OTHER LOCATIONS PER F.B.C. SECTION 705.

4, ALL GLAZING WITHIN 24" (48 OM HVHZ? AND PARALLEL TO A DOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED.
ALL WINDOWS OR GLAZED ENCLOSURES AT OR WITHIN 36 OR TUBS AND SHOWER WITH SILLS
LESS THAN 60" ABOVE FLOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED. ALL GLASS IN SIDELIGHTS, SLIDING GLASS
DOORS AND FRENCH DOORS SHALL BE TEMPERED.

5. ECRESS WINDOWS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF TOOLS. EGRESS
WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMAL NET OPENING OF 20" WIDE, 24" HIGH AND MIN. NET AREA OF
5.7 SF. FOR SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS AND 5.0 SF. FOR FIRST FLOOR WINDOWS. THE BOTTOM

OF THE OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR LATCH AND 54" AFF. MAX.
IN HVHZ AREAS WHERE THERE IS MORE THAN A 4-0" DROP, THE SILL SHALL BE NO LESS THAN

36" AFF. OR PROVIDE AN APPROVED SAFEGUARD AS REQUIRED PER CODE.

6. ALL BATHROOM FLOORS SHALL BE F APPROVED IMPERVIOUS MATERIALS.

7. IN AREAS OTHER THAN HVHZ FIXED GLASS THICKNESS SHALL BE DETERMINED USING TABLE
2305.3 AND .3A OF FB.C. AS PER MIN. THICKNESS ALLOWED.

8. IN HVHZ AREAS PROVIDE HURRICANE SHUTTERS PAS PER F.P.C. SECTION 24-13 UNLESS THE
EXTERIOR WALL COMPONENTS OF THE ENCLOSED BUILDING HAS SPECIFIC PRODUCT APPROVAL TO
PRESERVE THE ENCLOSED BUILDING ENVELOPE AGAINST IMPACT LOADS AS SET FORTH IN CHAPTER 16.

9. BALUSTERS AT STAIRS, LANDINGS AND BALCOMIES SHALL BE SPACED TO PREVENT PASSAGE
OF A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE (WHEN REQUIRED).
10. PROVIDE A MIN. OF 4" CLEAR ALL AROUND AIR HANDLER UNITS, OR AS REQ. BY MFG.

11. IN ZERO LOT LINE HOMES: DRYER VENTS, EXHAUST FANS AND KITCHEN HOODS SHALL NOT VENT
THROUGH THE SIDE WALL AND MUST MAINTAIN A 10°-0" SETBACK FROM SIDE PROPERTY LINES.

1. SCHEDULED HOOPS AND STIRRUPS SHALL BE PLACED AT EACH END OF BEAM OR
THROUGHOUT BEAM AS INDICATED ON BEAM SCHEDULE. STIRRUPS SHALL BE TYPE S-6 AND
HOOPS SHALL BE TYPE T~2 TYPICAL. CRSI HAR BENDS UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.

‘ (2, ALL BEAM TOP BARS SHALL BE CONTWUOUS UNLESS OTHEWSE NOTED.

3 AL TE BEAMS REINFORCING SHALL BE CONTIMUOUS THROUGH TIE-BEAMS ONLY.
ALL SPLICES TO BE A MINIMUM OF 40 BAR DIAMETERS.

4, BUNDLE ALL SY%UCTURAL TIE BEAM TOP BARS 1 PAIRS OVER SUPPORTS WIH T0P BARS
FROM ADJACENT BEAMS, (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

5, DRoP BOTION OF JTE BEAMS AS RECUIRED AT WINDOW AND DOOR HEADS. ADD 2-§5 BOTTOM
IF DROP EXCEEDS 16

6. TIE BEAY SCHEDULE LEPTHS ARE MINIMUM AND MAY BE INCREASED 8" TO FIT BLOCK WORK.
7, ALL ADDED LONGITUDINAL BEAM REINFORCING SHALL EXTEND 6° MIN. INTO SUPPORT UNLESS
(THERWSE NOTED.

B. REFER TO CONCRETE NOTES FOR INFORMATION O CO;IGRETE AND STEEL SPECFICATIONS.
8. PROVIDE 1 1/2" COVERAGE TTOP, SIDES, BOTTOM, AND 1" BETWEEN ADJACENT REBAR

10, TIC BEAM SHALL BE MIMD:UI 3000 psi AT 78 DAYS,

11, TIE BEAM REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 40 M,

LINTEL NOTES

APPLICABLE CODES

PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2017 SIXTH EDITION CODE AND ASCE 7-10

BUILDING CODE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2017 SIXTH EDITION
BUILDING CODE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL 2017 SIXTH EDITION
BUILDING CODE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, EXISTING BUILDING 2017 SIXTH EDITION

PLUMBING CODE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL 2017 SIXTH EDITION

MECHANICAL CODE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING 2017 SIXTH EDITION

ELECTRICAL CODE NEC 2014 AND NFPA 70

FIRE_CODE 2017 SIXTH EDITION FIRE PREVENTION AND NFPA 101
ACCESSIBILITY CODE |  FLORIDA BUILDING CODE,ACCESSIBILITY 2017 SIXTH EDITION
ENERGY CODE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ENERGY CONSERVATION 2017 SIXTH EDITION

BASIC WIND SPEED 160 MPH

IMPORTANT FACTOR 1.0

MATERIALS

1 FC PRECA‘JT LINTELS = 3500 PS)
. G PR ESTRE SE0 LINTELS = 8000 P
3 FC CROUT = 3000 Pl Wg iAAXiMUM 3/E" AGGREGA
4 CONCRE]E MAS STREN‘GTH R A, ’M CA0 W/ MNIIUM
lNTEL PEP ;%:M AB15 GREO
A6!5 GR Or (RBY

RESTRESSING STRAN R ASTM A416 GRADE 270 LOW RELAXATION

7 7 32 WRE PER ASTM

ORTAR PER ASTM (2270 T‘(F'E HORS

GENERAL INSTALLATION NOTES

1 ‘.L VALUES RASED ON ML 47 PEATING.
%. FRYVE FUYI. mm‘? FEAD AND BED JONTS.

HIRED,
gxﬂsoﬁiugﬁm alh U?'TEL ng%i COMPLY \i™H THE ARCHIECTURAL AND/CR STRUCTURAL DRA\':WGS

LINTELS ARE MkHUFA&.R}Rﬁi) \‘ﬂTH 5177 LONG NOTCHES AT ENDS Y0 ACCOMODATE VERTICAL
"ELL R"MFORCING AND CUTING.
ST MEET OR E)sCEED L EE%"D VERH%%DULEFLECMN EXCEPT LINTELS 17'-4" AND

o !NAL BT OF 8
LONG*'R WH A NOM HElu PS ARE WELDED TG ™ E BOTTON STEEL FOR MECHANICAL ANCHORAGE.
i OF THE UNTEL CAVITY.

ARE
8 Bé HELD ADDE{} REBAR 10 BE LOCATED THE BOTION
CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE MAY BE PRO CCMPGS& LINTEL IN LIEY OF ChU,
10 SA"E LOAD RATINGS BASED ON RA?Q&AL !)ES!GN ANAYSIS PER ACI 38 A1D ACI 530.

TRUSSBRACINGNOTES

fa s

O

;
i
|
i

& AND SHALL HAVE 3000 FSt GGMPRI:SSWE §TRE&E¥H i 28 DAYS NOTED
OTWEKMSr. AL CONCRETE WORK. SHALL S18-05 AND ACH 30105,
- Al CON MASOHRY WORK SHALL BE iﬂ ACGG%I}AN& WH A{}i 530»0

2. M. CONCRETE COVER OVER REINFORCING SHALL BE SLABS ON VAPCR BARRER
BEANS AND COLUMNS: 1 1/2°, FORMED CONCRETE BELOW GRADE: 2 Aﬁ
UNIFORMED CONCRETE BELOW GRADE: 3

3. REIMFORGING STEEL: GRADE 40 (FY=60.000) ASTH Aﬁiﬁwﬁka

4, DETAIL OF COMC. REINFORCEMENT SHA&. BE 1N ACCORDANCE WTH THE "MANUAL OF STANDARD
PRACTICE FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE CON TRHC’HON’ AS PUBLISHED BY THE CONCRETE
REINFORCING STEEL INSTTUTE UNLESS NOTED OTHER

5, ADEQUATE VERTICAL AND H(JRIZORTAL SHORING SHALL BE PROVIDED 10 SAFELY w?PORT
ALL 1OADS DURING CONSTRUC

6. CONCRETE BEAM SIZES MAY INCREASE (8° HAX) AS REQUIRED FOR ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
Bﬂ'f BLOCK COURSING, DROP BOTIOM OF Tt BEAM AS REO?!RED AT WNDOW AND DOOR BEAMS
?R MAX) AND ADD 2-£5 BARS BOTIOM IF DROP EXCEEDS 8

7. DOWELS COLUMN AND WALL REINFORCING TO FOOTING WITH SAME SIZE AND NUMBER OF DDRELS
AS VERTICAL BARS ABOVE.

PiiﬂFORC!ﬂG S?EEL SHALL BE LAPPED 40 BAR DA, MIN.
T GETHER, PROVIDE CORI ER BARS SAME SIZE AND NUM
EACH FACE. LAP 40 BAR DIA,

9, PLACNG DRAWNGS ON BAR LISTS SHALL CONFORM T0 ACKS "MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE
FOR DETALING REINFORCED CONCRETE CONSIRUCTION” AS PUBLISHED BY THE CONCRETE
REINFORCING STEEL INSTITUTE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

10, CONCRETE SLABS SHALL NOT BE LOADED UNTHL 12 HOURS HAS ELAPSED,

(aOf%u’tE’!E SHA&L CONFORM TO ASTEM CO4-00, SHALL HAVE A MAX, {IA'IER CEMENT RATIO

WHERE SPLICED AND SHALL BE WIRED
AS HORIZ. BEAM REINFORGING AT

1. THE TRUSS AND FLOOR SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS SCHEMATIC IN NATURE
HOWEVER, THE SUPPORTING SUPERSTRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED UNDER THE ASSUMPTION THAT
THE FRAMING SCHEME SHOWN SILL CLOSELY PARALLEL FINAL TRUSS AND FLOOR SYSTEM
DESIGNER LAYOUT.

2. THE FRAMING SCHEME (DIRECTION OF TRUSSES AND SLABS, MAJOR G.T. BEARING POINTS, ETC)
CAN BE MODIFIED ONLY AFTER OBTAINING PERMISSION FROM THE PRIME PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD
WHO MUST REVIEW PROPOSED CHANGES AND AUTHORIZE STRUCTURAL REVISIONS ACCORDINGLY.

3. FINAL SIGNED AND SFALED ENGINEERED TRUSS AND FLOOR SYSTEM DESIGN MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO THIS OFFICE FOR REVIEW. TRUSS AND FLOOR SYSTEM DESIGNER MUST PROVIDE ALL TRUSS
CONNECTIONS AS PART IF THIS DESIGN.

4, TRUSS AND FLOOR SYSTEM MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT THREE (3) COPEES OF SHOP
DRAWINGS AND ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORDA REGISTERED
ENGINEER, OF THEIR DESIGN FOR REVIEW INCLUDING THO (2) COPIES FOR ENGINEER'S REVIEW
PRIOR TO FABRICATION REVEW OF SHOP DRAWNGS IS A COURTESY BY THE ARCHITECT/ENGNEER
AND IN NO WAY RELIEVES THE MANUFACTURER OF HIS RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE A LAYOUT THAT
FULLY INTEGRATES WITH THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER'S SUPERSTRUCTURE. IF THERE IS ANY CONFLICT
OR ADDITIONAL STRUCTURE NEEDED, THE TRUSS AND FLOOR SYSTEM COMPANY SHALL NOTFY THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER N WRITING OF THE SPECIFIC AREAS OF CONCERN.

5. TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED TO CARRY LOADS OF ATTIC AHU AND MISC. EQUIPMENT, COORDINATE
LOCATIONS WITH BUILDER PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INDICATE ON TRUSS DRAWINGS. THE
BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETE COORDINATION BETWEEN THE TRUSS DESIGN

AND AIR CONDITIONING DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.
6. ENGINEER ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILTY FOR THE STRUCTURAL BEAMS, COLUMNS, AND

FOOTING UNTIL REVIEW OF APPROVED TRUSS AND FLOOR SYSTEM DRAWNGS, SIGNED AND
SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED ENGINEER.

7. ALL INTERIOR LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS TO BE CONSTRUCTED WTH CLIPS, TOP AND BOTTOM
AT EACH STUD.

1, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH FPML. TE LOCATION OF SERVICE -AND HETER &
L \ f SHALL LOCATE METER

2. AL WRE SHALL BE THHN COPPER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3. WHERE REGUIRED BY OTHER CODES, SERVICE AND FEEDER CONDU 3
3, WERE RECUR CTORS SHALL BE COPPER OF

4. ALL BRANCH' CIRCUITS IN RACEWAY OR NON-METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE.

5. COORDINATE RACEWAY INSTALLATIONS WITH OTHER TRADES PRICR TO CONSTRUCTON.

6. VERIFY ALL CONDUCTORS AND BREAKERS WTH EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.
7. PROVIDE DISCONNECT SWITCH OF SIZE AS REQUIRED BY LOAD AND UNITS.

8, PROVIDE NON-FUSIBLE GENERAL DUTY SAFETY SW AT AG EQUIP, AND N
VISIBLE FROM CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL AND AS PER mmm cawmlg‘gu%%?g d

9, PROVDE GFCI PROTECTION FOR ALL BATHROOM, GARAGE, EXTERIOR, KIT LAUNBRY, AN
BAR GUTLETS PER NEC 210.8{A} AND (B RAGE R KTCHER, DV

182' g&mﬁcg%i. FIXTURES, TRIM, AND APPLIANCES SHALL BE UL APPROVED AND AS SELECTED

1. PROVIDE PRE-WRED TELEPHONE QUTLETS A5 SHOWN ON PLAN.

12. PROVIDE PRE-WRED TV OUTLETS FOR CABLE AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

13. DEDICATED CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE NG MORE THAN & DUPLEX RECEPTACLES,

14, AL CLOSET LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC SECTON 4108 4

15, THE BRANGH CRCUITS CONTANING SUOKE DETECTORS SHALL HAVE ARC-FAULT PROTECTON

N
S
X
,,,,, S
=0
X
b :r.m. ' :’ >
e e F fe e . @ . ,’/
\\‘“3231'5 BiAS ‘\\@P BARS s TR R NPy =7
- 0P 0P ¥l i i 27)‘%? = 1
-3 B N 1 =
345 BARS e 445 BARS 545 BARS o
. o ot 5B Lls o EB .o :*’”'“S)gmu ;,*ij“’” g s o
=T
=
H= AS SPECFED ON TYPICAL WALL SECTION OR AS NOTED AT SPECIAL OPEMINGS ON FLOOR PLAN f,% STIRRUPS srmne ey
. 0M EACH END THEN 0 6° 0.C.
ACROSS BEAY
1, PROVEE 1 1 comes TOP SIDES, somu .
5 PROVEE. 4 uzwuuus lfAm)a BETWEEN ADJACENT REBAR
3 RENFORGEUENT SIAL BE GRAE

AL STEEL PLACEHERT fS PROVIDED IN THESE UETNLS FOR OPTIONAL STEEL KNCREASE

AT ’iﬂE DISCRETION OF THE CONTRACTOR, PLANS SPECIFY "MINMUM® STEEL REINFORCEMEN

5. SEE LAP BEND DETALS FOR STELL BAR LAP REQUIREMENTS AND OPTIONS- DETAL 1—0 THIS PAGE -

TYPICAL CONCRETE TIE BEAM DETAILS

EXPOSURE B

METHOD OF DESIGN ASCE 7-10
BUILDING TYPE ENCLOSED 0.18
RISK CATEGORY RISK CATEGORY 2

FASCIA AND SOFFIT VENTING NOTES

1. MINMUM 2" X 47 SUB FASCIA NALED TO TRUSS TAILS W/(2) NAILS AT EACH TRUSS
(EACH PLY WHEN MULTIPLE TRUSS)

2. TYPICAL DRIP EDGE AND SOFFIT/FASCIA INSTALLED TO MFG. SPECIFICATIONS.

ENTRY AND LANAI CLG. SPECIFICATIONS

ALL LANAI AND ENTRY CEILING:
OPTION 1:
MINIMUM ~
OPTION 2 )
1/2" SAG RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD OVER 1 X 4 P.T. (OR BETTER) STRIPPING AT 16" 0.C. ATTACHED
TO TRUSSES WITH (2) 164 NALS.

1/2" NOM CD.X. PLYWOOD OR 0SB FASTENED WTH Bd NAILS AT 4° 0.C.

LOAD SCHEDULE

TRUSS DESIGN INFORMATION

LOCATION LIVE DEAD PARTN T0TAL
FIRST FLOOR 40 15 10 65
SECOND FLOGR 40 15 10 65
ROOF 20 25 0 45

(ROOF_LOAD DESIGN SUPPLIED BY TRUSS ENGINEER)
SEE ABOVE CHART FOR WIND SPEED CATEGORY, AND DESIGN INFORMATION

NOTE:

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DFSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA BUIDING
CODE AND ASCE, DEISGN PRESSURES FCR EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE NOTED ON THE
FLEVATIONS. WINDOW AND DOOR MANUFACTURERS SHALL MULTIPLY THE GIVEN DESIGN
PRESSURES BY THE APPROPIATE FACTORS TO OBTAIN TEST PRESSURES.

TRUSS DESIGN INFORMATION: ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGN PER THE 2017 SIXTH EDITION F.B.C.

1, BRACING SHOWN DOES NOT INCLUDE TEMPORARY BRACING REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND'
INSTAB.M ON OF TRUSSES PRIOR 10 PERMAN ENT CROSS BRAC!NG AND WeB

T0 THE INSTALLATON OF
HENT! PORARY BRACING 1S THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE TR
!NJ'FR)L BRAWG RE%'%%W ¥ WLRCEA}S LONG Ag NECESSARY FCR THE SAFE AND ACCEPTABLE

J‘I$TALLATTON OF THE ROCF OR FLOOR. REFER 10 HBS1 & BMT-76

R I8 10 BE ﬂ‘%SWlED A5 H W"{ ON THE lNDi\"lDUkL TRUS$
A PERMH%NT VED LATERAL Bﬂéﬁﬁf} ) NULED %é%m Ay

JERAL) 8
BRACING 10 RES A ‘m b PREVE?!” LATERAL GUD ANG%ORAGL. TO ENI)
WALLS OR BY ERMANEN T DIAGONAL BRACING G (HOT smﬁm@ IN THE PLANE OF THE WEB MEMEER
AT%!TERVA&S Km T E CEED Zﬂﬁ SLONG CONTINUOUS WEB BRACE REFER TO HBg1 & BMT-76

HENT DIAGONA SRACING ~$ QHOWI ON THIS SHEET DOFS NOT INCLUDE BRACING REQUIREY
P%{%E END SAG ‘S%R BOTTON CHORD OF CABLE END AT WALL. REFER T0 STANDARD CABLE
.N) DETAL FOR BRACKG RQQURE}AEMS ‘ffPE"‘l REQUIRED.

4, AL T0° CHORDS ARE ASSUMED O BE SHEATHED AND ALL BOTTOM CHORDS BRACED BY A RIGID
CELNG SYSTEM. REFER 70 NOIVDUAL TRUSS DRAWINGS FOR BRACING REQUIREMENTS OF NON~
SHEATHED TOP CHORDS ARD URSUPPORTED BOTTOM CHORDS.

£ RTER 0 TP) / HIBY! & BYT-75 COMMENTARY AND RECOUNENDATIONS FOR HANDLING,
B T B e Ao W00 TRUSKES AFPENDI €, FOR
Rt NMONDED SEQUENCE OF IRSTALLING BRACE COPolENTS

"?RUC‘!URAL ADFQUACY OF THE INDEDUAL TRUS& DES!GNS 0 S‘dTHaTAND GRAVITY ARD
AS UELL AS GIRDER CONNEY I’ONS LOA

MND DADINGS DS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
TRUS S DESIGNER. ANCHORAZE oF THE TRUSSES AND OR QERS 10 THE SU"rf{)Rﬂ!\{G STRUCTURE 10

WIHSTAND D UPLIFT IS THE RESPONSIBRTY OF THE PROJECT ENGINEER,

7. THE BRACNG FOR THE ROOF SYSTEY; IS DESIGNED FOR BOTH POSITIVE AND NEGATVE
PRESSURE AND HEETS THE RECUIREMENTS OF THE FBC -

8. BRACING SHALL BE A MM, OF 2°%¢™ SPF ¥/(2) 104 NALS OR 1°X¢" SPIB £2 10d NALS.

8, BOTION CHORD BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON TOP SIDE OF BOTIOM CHORL. CENTERED
BETWEEN EARING POINTS THEN EQUALLY SPACED 8-07 OC MAX EACH SIDE ~ LAPPED 24 MIN.

. 10, INERUEDIATE X" BRACING KEQUIRED FOR TRUSS HEIGHTS ' AND GREATER ON (10) COMMON
JRUSSES OR MORE SPACED AT A MAXKUM 20° ~ SEE DETAIL IN HIB31

11, WSTALL BOTTOM CHORD SRACING AT 15 £7. ON CENTER MAXAMUM,
MAX’?&B’A D!STMCE FRGL{ .B(L U BEARING SUPPORT TO BOTION CHORD BRACE SHAU. BE 10’

WALL 81 I C GYPSUM BOARD APPLICATION NOTES

|
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| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, T

BUILDING DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIZN

AND AS ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS

CONFORMS TO THE 2017 SIXTH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.
THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF COMPONENTS OF WHI
TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. PLANS HAV

G )

PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2017 SIXTH EDITION FLORIDA BUI

4

BRIAN LOY CHANDLER,

1. f mzcm TER!G& YJALLS?’( ;INGLE FLY GYP. BD, ATL W/
b@?&w ?;,{* 8 @ E*&BEDM! T 3/47, SHALL BE APPUED TO ALL RESDENCE FRAMNG
% 4 oy 923

2 F(K’ BARAGE BUTERIOR WALLS 1/7" SHGLE-PLY GYP BD. A
SCAZY . L\!”SN (EHAEDMENT 374, SHALL BE APPUED TG{)/ALl GARASE FRAING
tiMS“R" SPRCED @36 O

3 m: c.,uer* fwm MEMBERS APPLY 5787 SINGLE LY GYP.
79 7 584 R YP EOARDS, AT, WISCRERS @
at :J smazuae:‘r 3/, Pmpmmmw TO CEILISS FRAMIG.
4 FOR GARAGE CEILINGS BENEAIH HARY

ABLE RCOMS 5/8° TYPE X
> GYPSW B{JAP{)S ”,U. HE A;’PleD AT B" 0.0, N EMBEDMENT 374

L ———. T~

|

[@»]
>
o
hi
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PER NEC SECTION 21012 SUGKE DETCTORS SUAL B CORIECTED 10 ARC FALLT CROUTS MEAD 3
11, CONCRETE BEAMS SHALL HAYE A M. COMPRESSVE STRENCTH OF 3000 P AT 28 DAYS 8. STRUCTURAL WOOD AND TWBER, FRAMNG SHALL CONFORM TO THE “TIWBER CONSTRUCTION AN, AL SELE CONT D BATTERY B B GO Shecl B Tt ReD RIS, ©
L e e SOMCEURNTE STAL BE N ACCORDANGE WD AGH 316, || ANUA AS PUBLIHED BY THE AVERCAN ISTITUTE OF TWBER CONSTRUCTON. §5 THAT ALL DEECTORS-SOUND. SMULTANEOUSLY o
13, CONCRETE 1S 10 BE ISTA 10 THE PURLICATIONS OF THE ACY MANUALS. THE 9. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WTH MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. PROVIDE 16. pgmgg FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER SERSOR. I
ENGRRER DUES HOT RARKAHT T SAD, A CONCRETE OR ANY MASORRY RO CRAOGNG ANl APPROVED WOISTURE VAPOR SARRER BETWEEN THE CONCRETE OR OTHER CEMENTITUOLS , s
17, PROVIDE ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PROTECTION IN DMELLING UNIT LIVING, DINING, FAMLY - —— 2
. 10. BULDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVDING ADEQUATE BRACNG AND BRIDGNG USED ROOMS, DENS/LBRARES, BEOROOIS, SURROMS, CLOSETS, HALLYAYS O Si. RODWS PER =
STEEL NOTES DURNG ERECTION OF TRUSSES AND STRUCTURAL SLABS TO PREVENT COLLAPSE OR DAMAGE 0
18, SWOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED ON ALL HYAG UNITS WITH 2001 CFM OR MORE. =
11. INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED USING GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE TE- =
Ly BUER SHAL CONFCR 10, THE G 52 ggifgggﬂmw L - AND CONTRACTOR MAY USE ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED BY THE CURRENT EDITION OF FBC 18 CELNG AREA 10 V. SUOKE DETECTORS SYAL HOT B CLOSER AN 3 FT FROU T DOR ﬁ%{m P \SED FOR Ay %@Wm B T d )
FATRICATION AND, ERECTION OF STRUCIURAL STECL T SUBJECT T0 APPROVAL OF THE LOCAL BULDING AUTHORITY. 10 BATHRICHS, WASHER JORIERS, AC SUPPLY AND RETRAS & KICIENS. SUOKE DETECTORS vs O RE AL, Mo T =
o SHIPES — 403206 ' 12. SEE GENERAL FRAMING NOTES AND HEADER SCHEDULE & REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIIC WAV BE WIH 20 F1.CF A COOKNG APPLANCE DY ARE O E POTOLECR TP QURE” AOVISEVENT FROW ENGINEER : gﬁ%ﬂ&mtﬁ -
QTHER SI¥APES 992;;35304 FRAMING REQUIRENENTS. 20, PROVIDE CARBON MONOXDE PRO ¢l NON-SHRINKING GROU o
Rt e e ettt b R gy e =
. TUBULAR ~ A500~07.CRADE'B (45 Kst) ?EM—F]R OR SPRUCE-PINE-FIR {OR EQUAL) CONSTRUCTION GRAD OR BEﬂE)R ' EXTERIOR WALL SHEEHNG ‘ = T AR O
. Fb=850psi, Ft=375psi, Fv=70psi, Fc=335psi, Fe=1,200psi, E=1,000,000ps] : TR i
2 C%%g‘% CONFORI TO. HE JUERC NS S SR WHEN SPECIFIED SOUTHERN PINE SHALL BE NUMBER 2 GRADE OR BETTER DXTEROR WALLS 1O RA%N%AE ﬁ? 18" AP.A, SPAN %Wé‘ 2410 PIPOSURE | STRUCTURAL WAL 1E REPAIR FOOTING : 3
= i Fi=! i, i = i =’ i F= i b3
(Fb=975psi, Ft=550psi, Fv=90psi, Fe=480psi, Fcil=1,350psi, E=1,400,000psi) HOREIONTAL Jﬁ?ﬂ'& Nom: ‘W@Aﬁ’u@ VERTCALLY GVER SOLID BLOCKING) BoM STENWALL OR MONO CONDIION N5 mg@&{%%u) —J
: 14, EXTERIOR NON-BRG. WALLS T0 PROVIDE GAP BETWEEN TOP PLATE AND BOTTOM CHORD OF AOPIOATONS FASTEVED AS FOLLONS. 80 NALS @ 4° 0. AT BOVBLE T0P AND SNGLE HOTicH
FOUNDATION NOTES TRUSS. SEE TRUSS MFG. TRUSS PROFILES FOR DEFLECTION SPECIFICATIONS. PLATE. NAIL'6" OC. AL OTHER LOCATIONS. —
15. RUN TOP PLATE CONT. OVER STUDS @ WALL, BLOCK ALL SPLICES BETWEEN STUDS. g \
b4 X 16, IF FULL SIZED HEADER IS USED IN LIEU OF CRIPPLE STUDS, NO STRAPPING REQUIRED EXCEPT =
%}%ﬁ?{’éﬂ g‘i g:}}j %}S%;Egﬂ Pm:E:HE Ziigmawtﬂmﬂiﬁ gﬁ%&% A%g)ﬁg}sir . AT ENDS. NALL BOTTOM PLATE TO HEADER W/ (2) ROWS OF 16d NALS @ 8" 0.C. QU o
- 17. CRIPPLE STUDS @ 16" 0.C. MAX. (IF NECESSARY) FASTEN W/(1) SMPSON LSTA24 STRAP. >
5 SIFPORED Y 307 O EAGH WAY WY APRORD UATERAS ATTACH UP FACE, QVER TOP PLATE AND NALL OR (f) STRAP 5 e EoTToN 08 Wa g
2. ALL RENFCRCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 40 G O 6.0 sles|es
: e 1 PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES INCLUDING GIRDERS, FLOOR TRU!
3. cewhm AND WALL CENTERUNES SHALL CONCRDE WTH FOOTING CENTERLINES UNLESS OTHERWISE ALL BEAMS ARE TO BE DESIGNED TO MEET THE 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SIXTH mn?)sﬂ{s o e B}5, WAL ABOVE T 218 €
A T LT . | Bk
4, FODTING DESIGN BASED ON ASSUMED SOL BEARING CAPACITY PER FBC-R 401, CONTRACTOR 10 REQUIRED IS T0 BE SPECIFED BY THE DESIGNER. THE TRUSS OR FLOOR SYSTEM DESION SHALL BRO. WALL ABOVE BiE e
SUEHIT 01, BEARNG TEST RESULTS OR SO BEARNG CAPACITY REPORT BY A FLORDA NOT EXERT LATERAL LOADS ON ANY WALL SYSTEM, INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR, THE DESIGN IS T0 ALSO iy 2lgle
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